

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. WRIT PETITION No. 197 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	03.02.2026	<u>SK, J</u> Learned counsel representing the learned counsel for the petitioner on record submits that they have given no objection vakalat to the petitioner and in view of the same, they have no instructions to proceed further in the case and seeks time to file a memo to that effect. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services-I seeks time to file counter. Post on 03.03.2026 finally. The Registry is directed to print the name of learned Government Pleader for Services-I in the place of learned Government Pleader for Services-II, in the cause list, by the next date of hearing. SK, J MVM	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections, if any.</i>